

## Pizza, Buffalo Chicken

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: Each

### ALLERGENS

Milk, Soy, Wheat

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 389

Calories from Fat: 171

|                            |              |
|----------------------------|--------------|
| <b>Total Fat:</b>          | <b>19.0g</b> |
| Saturated Fat:             | 7.0g         |
| Trans Fat:                 | 0.00         |
| <b>Cholesterol:</b>        | <b>45mg</b>  |
| <b>Sodium:</b>             | <b>749mg</b> |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate:</b> | <b>34.9g</b> |
| Dietary Fiber:             | 3.0g         |
| <b>Protein:</b>            | <b>20.0g</b> |

Vitamin A: 399RE

Vitamin C: .0mg

Calcium: 299.4mg

Iron: 2.7mg

The accuracy of the information shown above is based on data obtained from food manufacturers, food distributors, product packaging, and the USDA Child Nutrition database. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution. Please consult your own physician or medical professional for assistance with your specific medical or dietary situation.

### Ingredients

Pizza, Big Daddy's, WG, Buffalo Chicken, (mfg label): CRUST: WHOLE GRAIN BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN YELLOW CORN FLOUR, BROWN RICE FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), NONFAT MILK, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST, SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: BUTTER FLAVORED OIL WITH GARLIC (LIQUID AND HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL FLAVOR, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE), PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SEA SALT, DATEM, DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM, SPICE, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), COOKED DICED WHITE CHICKEN MEAT (WHITE CHICKEN MEAT, WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PAPRIKA, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, DEHYDRATED ONION, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, BLACK PEPPER, GROUND CELERY), CHEDDAR CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO [COLOR]). SAUCE: BUFFALO SAUCE (VINEGAR, AGED CAYENNE RED PEPPERS, SALT, WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CANOLA OIL, PAPRIKA, CARROT FIBER, XANTHAN GUM, NATURAL FLAVOR, GARLIC POWDER), RANCH DRESSING (SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, VINEGAR, BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: SALT, SUGAR, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, GARLIC, NATURAL FLAVOR, PEA PROTEIN, ONION, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SORBIC ACID AND CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA [PRESERVATIVES], SPICE, CREAM, TITANIUM DIOXIDE, BUTTERMILK, GREEN ONIONS, NONFAT DRY MILK). CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT, SOY [903549]